@

Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION

CONSULT

MECHANICAHL

Project: YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS

Date: 18-Feb-2025
Application #: 4

Consult Mechanical Inc. Billing Application

Contract Completed to Date Previously Billed
Line Description Value % $ % $
1. Original Contract
Mobilization 40,000.00 100%  40,000.00 100%  40,000.00
Shop Drawings 25.000.00 100%  25,000.00 100%  25,000.00
Demolition 45000.00 91%  40,850.00 88%  39,500.00
g'gg;‘l’;'c Piping 320,000.00 36%  114,000.00 16% 50,000.00
ﬁ'}ysfarﬂ”écmpdﬁg?:loor 170,000.00 80%  135,200.00 24%  40,000.00
i}:\g;ﬁnslgcpém%oor 170,000.00 29%  49,000.00 9%  15,000.00
Hydronic Piping
install Third Floor 170,000.00 0% - 0% )
Hydronic Piping o i o i
install Fourth Floor 180,000.00 0% 0%
gi‘:)?r‘fgegzassll;'“mb'”g 90,000.00 38%  34,000.00 28%  25,000.00
gf;)?gge?rfsattael/lp'“mb'”g 90,000.00 32%  29,000.00 22%  20,000.00
zhpgg?y'”su'at'on 60,000.00 10% 6,000.00 0% -
mggﬁ Insulation 130,000.00 10%  13,000.00 0% ;
éﬂppgﬁymb'”g Fixtures 82,000.00 10% 8,200.00 0% -
i‘:]”stz"ﬁmb'”g Fixtures 41,000.00 10% 4,100.00 0% ;
Misc. Supports,
Fittings, and 15,000.00 43% 6,500.00 33% 5,000.00
Accessories
Testing, Balancing + 12,000.00 0% - 0% ;
Commissioning
DeMobilization 5,000.00 0% - 0% -

Balance
This Billing to Complete
% $ $

0% -

0% -

3% 1,350.00 4,150.00
20%  64,000.00 206,000.00
56%  95,200.00 34,800.00
20%  34,000.00 121,000.00

0% - 170,000.00

0% - 180,000.00
10% 9,000.00 56,000.00
10% 9,000.00 61,000.00
10% 6,000.00 54,000.00
10%  13,000.00 117,000.00
10% 8,200.00 73,800.00
10% 4,100.00 36,900.00
10% 1,500.00 8,500.00

0% - 12,000.00

0% - 5,000.00



Line Description

HVAC & Integrated
Automation

Mobilization
Shop Drawings
Demolition
Supply FCU's
Install FCU's

Supply Wall Fin
Heaters

Install Wall Fin
Heaters Ground

Install Wall Fin
Heaters Second

Install Wall Fin
Heaters Third

Install Wall Fin
Heaters Fourth

Sheet Metal Ducts &
Air Duct Accessories,
including hangers

and supports Supply

Sheet Metal Ducts &
Air Duct Accessories,
including hangers
and supports install
Ground Floor

Sheet Metal Ducts &
Air Duct Accessories,
including hangers
and supports install
Second Floor

Sheet Metal Ducts &
Air Duct Accessories,
including hangers
and supports install
Third Floor

Sheet Metal Ducts &
Air Duct Accessories,
including hangers
and supports install
Third Floor

Mechanical
Identification

Controls, including
wiring - BAS Supply

Contract
Value

28,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
560,000.00
240,000.00

120,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

92,000.00

34,500.00

34,500.00

34,500.00

34,500.00

5,000.00

350,000.00

Completed to Date Previously Billed

%

100%
100%
75%
100%
60%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

72%

96%

74%

75%

0%

30%

34%

$

28,000.00
25,000.00
37,500.00
560,000.00
145,000.00

66,400.00

33,025.00

25,700.00

25,875.00

1,500.00

120,000.00

%

100%
100%
70%
100%
10%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

27%

51%

14%

0%

0%

20%

14%

$

28,000.00
25,000.00
35,000.00
560,000.00
25,000.00

25,000.00

17,500.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

50,000.00

This Billing
% $
0% -
0% -
5% 2,500.00
0% -
50% 120,000.00
0% -
0% -
0% -
0% -
0% -
45%  41,400.00
45%  15,525.00
60%  20,700.00
75%  25,875.00
0% -
10% 500.00
20%  70,000.00

Balance
to Complete

$

12,500.00

95,000.00

120,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

25,600.00

1,475.00

8,800.00

8,625.00

34,500.00

3,500.00

230,000.00



Contract
Line Description Value
Controls, including
wiring - BAS 150,000.00
Testlng, Balgncmg + 16,500.00
Commissioning
Close out . 18,000.00
Documentation
DeMobilization 2,500.00
1. Original
Contract Total 3,500,000.00
Grand Total 3,500,000.00
Less Holdback
Subtotal

Plus GST/HST
Total this billing

Completed to Date Previously Billed

%

37%

0%

0%

0%

47%

47%

$

55,000.00

1,627,850.00

1,627,850.00
211,620.50
1,416,229.50

% %

17% 25,000.00

0% -

0% -
0% -
30% 1,056,000.00

30% 1,056,000.00
137,280.00
918,720.00

Balance

This Billing to Complete

% 9 $

20%  30,000.00 95,000.00
0% - 16,500.00
0% - 18,000.00
0% - 2,500.00

16% 571,850.00 1,872,150.00

16% 571,850.00 1,872,150.00
74,340.50
497,509.50
64,676.24
562,185.74

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance
with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ
from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of
the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with
details of the modification and supporting documentation.



mailto:billing@consultmechanical.com

@ CONSULT

MECHANICAHL

Sold To: INVOICE
Invoice Number: 24-277-2502
Invoice Date: 18-Feb-2025
Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION
Terms: Net 30
Contract/PO#
Project: YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS
Description Amount

Progress Application No. 4

CONTRACT: $3,500,000.00
EXTRAS: $0.00
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $3,500,000.00
CONTRACT COMPLETED TO DATE: $1,627,850.00
EXTRA COMPLETED TO DATE: $0.00
COMPLETED TO DATE SUB-TOTAL: $1,627,850.00
LESS PREVIOUS BILLINGS: $1,056,000.00
GROSS INVOICE AMOUNT: $571,850.00
BALANCE TO INVOICE: $2,083,770.50
Subtotal $571,850.00
Less Holdback $74,340.50
GST/HST / BN 863859682 $64,676.24
Total Invoice $562,185.74

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance
with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ
from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of



the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with
details of the modification and supporting documentation.



mailto:billing@consultmechanical.com

MECHANICAHL

@ CONSULT

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Project:
YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS
Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION Date 18-Feb-2025
Contract/PO#
Application# 4
Description Amount Totals
1. Original Contract 3,500,000.00
2. Authorized Changes 0.00
3. Contract Amount to Date 3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00
4, Total Progress 1,627,850.00
5. Holdback 211,620.50
6. Holdback Released 0.00
7. Current Holdback 211,620.50
8. Total Progress Less Current Holdback 1,416,229.50 1,416,229.50
9. Less Line 8 from Previous Application 918,720.00
10. Net Amount Payable This Application (8-9) 497,509.50
11. Balance Unpaid Under Contract (3-8) 2,083,770.50
12. GST/HST / BN 863859682 64,676.24
13. TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE THIS APPLICATION (10+12) $562,185.74

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance
with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ
from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of
the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with



mailto:billing@consultmechanical.com

details of the modification and supporting documentation.



