

Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION Project: YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS

Date: 18-Feb-2025 Application #: 4

Consult Mechanical Inc. Billing Application

	Contract	Comp	leted to Date	Previ	ously Billed	This	Billing	Balance to Complete
Line Description	Value	%	\$	%	\$	%	\$	\$
1. Original Contract								
Mobilization	40,000.00	100%	40,000.00	100%	40,000.00	0%	-	-
Shop Drawings	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	0%	-	-
Demolition	45,000.00	91%	40,850.00	88%	39,500.00	3%	1,350.00	4,150.00
Hydronic Piping Supply	320,000.00	36%	114,000.00	16%	50,000.00	20%	64,000.00	206,000.00
Hydronic Piping Install Ground Floor	170,000.00	80%	135,200.00	24%	40,000.00	56%	95,200.00	34,800.00
Hydronic Piping install Second Floor	170,000.00	29%	49,000.00	9%	15,000.00	20%	34,000.00	121,000.00
Hydronic Piping install Third Floor	170,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	170,000.00
Hydronic Piping install Fourth Floor	180,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	180,000.00
Condensate/Plumbing Piping Supply	90,000.00	38%	34,000.00	28%	25,000.00	10%	9,000.00	56,000.00
Condensate/Plumbing Piping install	90,000.00	32%	29,000.00	22%	20,000.00	10%	9,000.00	61,000.00
Piping Insulation Supply	60,000.00	10%	6,000.00	0%	-	10%	6,000.00	54,000.00
Piping Insulation install	130,000.00	10%	13,000.00	0%	-	10%	13,000.00	117,000.00
All Plumbing Fixtures Supply	82,000.00	10%	8,200.00	0%	-	10%	8,200.00	73,800.00
All Plumbing Fixtures install	41,000.00	10%	4,100.00	0%	-	10%	4,100.00	36,900.00
Misc. Supports, Fittings, and Accessories	15,000.00	43%	6,500.00	33%	5,000.00	10%	1,500.00	8,500.00
Testing, Balancing + Commissioning	12,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	12,000.00
DeMobilization	5,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	5,000.00

	Contract	Comp	leted to Date	Previ	ously Billed	This	Billing	Balance to Complete
Line Description	Value	%	\$	%	\$	%	\$	\$
HVAC & Integrated Automation			-		-		-	
Mobilization	28,000.00	100%	28,000.00	100%	28,000.00	0%	-	
Shop Drawings	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	100%	25,000.00	0%	-	
Demolition	50,000.00	75%	37,500.00	70%	35,000.00	5%	2,500.00	12,500.00
Supply FCU's	560,000.00	100%	560,000.00	100%	560,000.00	0%	-	
Install FCU's	240,000.00	60%	145,000.00	10%	25,000.00	50%	120,000.00	95,000.00
Supply Wall Fin Heaters	120,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	120,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Ground	15,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	15,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Second	15,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	15,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Third	15,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	15,000.00
Install Wall Fin Heaters Fourth	15,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	15,000.00
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports Supply	92,000.00	72%	66,400.00	27%	25,000.00	45%	41,400.00	25,600.00
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Ground Floor	34,500.00	96%	33,025.00	51%	17,500.00	45%	15,525.00	1,475.00
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Second Floor	34,500.00	74%	25,700.00	14%	5,000.00	60%	20,700.00	8,800.00
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Third Floor	34,500.00	75%	25,875.00	0%	-	75%	25,875.00	8,625.00
Sheet Metal Ducts & Air Duct Accessories, including hangers and supports install Third Floor	34,500.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	34,500.00
Mechanical Identification	5,000.00	30%	1,500.00	20%	1,000.00	10%	500.00	3,500.00
Controls, including wiring - BAS Supply	350,000.00	34%	120,000.00	14%	50,000.00	20%	70,000.00	230,000.00

	Contract	Comp	leted to Date	Previ	ously Billed	This	Billing	Balance to Complete
Line Description	Value	%	\$	%	\$	%	\$	\$
Controls, including wiring - BAS	150,000.00	37%	55,000.00	17%	25,000.00	20%	30,000.00	95,000.00
Testing, Balancing + Commissioning	16,500.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	16,500.00
Close out Documentation	18,000.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	18,000.00
DeMobilization	2,500.00	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	2,500.00
1. Original Contract Total	3,500,000.00	47 %	1,627,850.00	30%	1,056,000.00	16%	571,850.00	1,872,150.00
Grand Total	3,500,000.00	47 %	1,627,850.00	30%	1,056,000.00	16%	571,850.00	1,872,150.00
Less Holdback			211,620.50		137,280.00		74,340.50	
Subtotal			1,416,229.50		918,720.00		497,509.50	
Plus GST/HST							64,676.24	
Total this billing							562,185.74	

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with details of the modification and supporting documentation.



Sold To:			
	Invoice Number:	24-277-2502	
Atta. TRICECT CONCERNICTION	Invoice Date:	18-Feb-2025	
Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION	Terms:	Net 30	
	Contract/PO#		
Project: YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJE	CTS		
Description		Amount	
	Progress Application No. 4		
CONTRACT:		\$3,500,000.00	
EXTRAS:		\$0.00	
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT:	\$3,500,000.00		
CONTRACT COMPLETED TO DATE:	\$1,627,850.00		
EXTRA COMPLETED TO DATE:		\$0.00	
COMPLETED TO DATE SUB-TOTAL:		\$1,627,850.00	
LESS PREVIOUS BILLINGS:		\$1,056,000.00	
GROSS INVOICE AMOUNT:		\$571,850.00	
BALANCE TO INVOICE:		\$2,083,770.50	
	Subtotal	\$571,850.00	
	Less Holdback	\$74,340.50	
	GST/HST / BN 863859682	\$64,676.24	

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of

Total Invoice

\$562,185.74

the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with details of the modification and supporting documentation.



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

YORK REGION VARIOUS PROJECTS

Attn: TRISECT CONSTRUCTION Date 18-Feb-2025

Contract/PO#

Project:

Application# 4

Description	Amount	Totals
1. Original Contract	3,500,000.00	
2. Authorized Changes	0.00	
3. Contract Amount to Date	3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00
4. Total Progress	1,627,850.00	
5. Holdback	211,620.50	
6. Holdback Released	0.00	
7. Current Holdback	211,620.50	
8. Total Progress Less Current Holdback	1,416,229.50	1,416,229.50
9. Less Line 8 from Previous Application	918,720.00	
10. Net Amount Payable This Application (8-9)	497,509.50	
11. Balance Unpaid Under Contract (3-8)		2,083,770.50
12. GST/HST / BN 863859682	64,676.24	
13. TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE THIS APPLICATION (10+12)	\$562,185.74	

IMPORTANT NOTICE *PLEASE READ*: The attached application for payment is submitted in accordance with our existing contract and/or the Construction Lien Act of Ontario. Should the certified amount differ from this application, kindly notify Consult Mechanical of any such modifications on or before the 15th of the month following the receipt of this application via email to billing@consultmechanical.com with

details of the modification and supporting documentation.